GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE <u>NAHARLAGUN</u>

<u>ORDER</u>

Dated Itanagar, the 7th Sept'2011.

No.HFW-67/2010 In pursuance of APHS Rule-2000 Schedule-III of Section-III (D)(3)& read with APPSC letter No.PSC-R/29/2010 Dated 3rd Aug,2011,the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh is pleased to appoint the following Junior Specialist Doctors in different disciplines (as shown against each) in the scale of pay of Rs.15600-39100+GP Rs 6600/- plus NPA & other allowances as admissible under rules from time to time with effect from their date(s) of joining at their respective place of posting(s) as shown below:-

SI.No	Name of the doctors	Disciplines	Place of posting
1	Dr.Kaling Tatin	Paediatrics	GH,Pasighat
2	Dr.(Mrs)Tunu Gadi	Paediatrics	DH,Aalo
3	Dr.(Mrs)Gepeng Litin	Gynaecology	DH, Yingkiong
4	Dr.Posting Bayang	Gynaecology	DH,Seppa
5	Dr.Tazang Michi	Gynaecology	DH.Tezu
6	Dr.Genya Zirdo	Anaesthetists	ASH.Naharlagun
7	Dr.Ani Siram	Anaesthetists	DH.Ziro
8	Dr.Ture Koyu	Anaesthetists	DH.Aalo
9	Dr.Shyam Tsering	Radiotherapy	ASH.Naharlagun
10	Dr.Chowdim Tayang	Opthalmology	DH.Roing
11	Dr.Yijum Tato	Surgery	DH.Aalo
12	Dr.Mayor Mibang	Surgery	GH.Pasighat
13	Dr. Tarik Doke	Surgery	ASH.Naharlagun
14	Dr.Tabe Murtem	Surgery	DH.Daporijo

- 1. The appointees shall be on probation for a period of 1(one) year as per APHS Rule-2000 section 10(1) from the date of their joining. Appointment will be confirmed only after satisfactory completion of the probation period.
- The appointee should report for their duties at their respective place(s) of posting (s) within one month from the date of issue of this order, failing
 which it will be presumed that he/she is not willing to join the post and accordingly the appointment will stand cancelled.
- 3. The appointment carries with the liabilities to serve in any part of Arunachal Pradesh as per Government order.
- 4. If any declaration given or information furnished by the candidate proves to be false or if the candidate is found to have willfully suppressed any material/information, he/she shall be liable for removal from service-and such other action as Govt. deem fit & proper.
- 5. The appointee may be terminated at any time by a month's notice given by either side viz the appointee or the appointing authority, without assigning any reason. The appointing authority however, reserves the right to terminate the service of the appointee forthwith or before the notice by making payment to him/her of a sum equivalent to the pay and allowances for the period of notice or the unexpired portion thereof.

- 6. Appointment is subject to production of a certificate of fitness from the Medical Board appointed/authorized by the Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh. Those who are already in Govt. service an examined by Standing Medical Board need not, however, produce a fresh Medical Certificate.
- 7. No request for change of place of posting will entertained.
- 8. They shall swear oath of office allegiance & faithfully to the constitution of India (or making of a solemn affirmation to that effect) in the prescribed form on joining.
- Private practices of any kind whatsoever including laboratory and consultant practice are prohibited as per sections 10 of sub-sections 13 of the APHSR-2000.
- The expenditure is debatable to Head of accounts Code No.1-2210 Medical & Public Health, 03-RHS, 110-Hospital & Dispensary, 01-Establishment Expenses,00,01 Salary, Demand No.15 (non-Plan) for Gynaecologist, Anesthetist, Ophthalmologist, Pediatrics', Pathologist,Radiotherapy,Surgery under Plan Head, 04-State Plan, 2210-M+ PH, 06-PH, 1010-Prevention and control of disease, 04-1285-Mobile Eye Clinic, 001-01 Salary, Demand No.5(Plan-Head) for Orthopedic Surgeon.
- 11. No TA/DA will be allowed while travelling for joining duty on appointment.
- 12. The seniority shall be counted as per the merit list.

Sd/- (Kaling Tayeng) Secretary (Health & FW) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar Dated Naharlagun, the <u>8</u> Sept'2011.

Memo No.HFW-67/2010/804 Copy to :-

. . .

- 1. The Secretary to His Excellency Governor, A.P., Itanagar
- 2. The PPS to CM, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 3. The PS to CS, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for information.
- 4. The Secretary (Health & FW), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 5. The Director of Health Service, Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.
- 6. The Director of Account, Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.
- 7. The Chief Medical Superintendent, Arunachal State Hospital, Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun.
- 8. All District Medical Officers, for information.
- 9. The Director of IPR, Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun for information.
- 10. Dr 5hmam. Tserriag.....is directed to report to the concern DD(T&R)CMO/DMO for joining in their respective place.
- 11. Office copy.
- 12. Spare copy.

(Mige Kamki) Deputy Secretary (H & FW) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Naharlagun.